

## **Festive Gold**

Bottle of Vilarnau Barcelona Gold Edition Brut Reserva Cava (75cl)

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea in a Carton (x10)

Cartwright & Butler Cafe York Blend Coffee in Carton (50g)

Fairfield Farm Christmas Maple Glazed Ham flavoured Handcooked Potato Crisps (150g)

Buiteman's Gouda Cheese Biscuits (75g)

Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts (100g)

Mrs Darlington's Sweet Apple Chutney (120g)

The Original Cake Company Traditionally Baked Rich Iced Christmas Fruit Cake (350g)

The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack (180g)

Cartwright & Butler Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream (150g)

Grandma Wild's Delicious Crumbly & Buttery Shortbread in an Ornate Christmas Tree Tube (150g)

Joe & Seph's Air-popped Gourmet Popcorn coated in Smooth Caramel with Belgian Milk Chocolate (23g)

Walkers Chocolates Belgian Chocolate Flaked Truffles (135g)

Name of Product:

Bottle of Vilarnau Barcelona Gold Edition Brut Reserva Cava (75cl)

Ingredients:

Lactic acid, Arabic gum, Sulphur Dioxide.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

750

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

1140

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	Y
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Italy

Commodity Code:-

2204218210

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Not tested

Energy (Kj):-	290	Energy (Kcal):-	70
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	N	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	N

Cartwright & Butler Cafe York Blend Coffee in Carton (50g)

Name of Product:

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

100% Coffee

50

80

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Sri Lanka			
Energy (Kj):-		Energy (Kcal):-	
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea in a Carton (x10)

Name of Product:

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

100% Black Tea

30

50

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Sri Lanka			
Energy (Kj):-		Energy (Kcal):-	
Fat:-		of which Saturates:-	
Carbohydrate:-		of which sugars:-	
Fibre:-		Protein:-	
Salt:-			

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Fairfield Farm Christmas Maple Glazed Ham flavoured Handcooked Potato  
Crisps (150g)

Name of Product:

Potatoes, vegetable oil (sunflower oil, rapeseed oil – varying proportions), brown sugar, sugar, yeast extract, salt, caramelised sugar, onion powder, natural flavourings, yeast powder, bay, citric acid, liquorice powder 0.9%, paprika extract, cassia, clove, smoked maltodextrin

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

150

170

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2029	Energy (Kcal):-	485
Fat:-	24	of which Saturates:-	2.1
Carbohydrate:-	60	of which sugars:-	1.8
Fibre:-	2.8	Protein:-	9.8
Salt:-	0.91		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Buiteiman's Gouda Cheese Biscuits (75g)

Ingredients:

WHEAT flour, margarine (vegetable oils and fats, water, salt, emulsifier: E471, acidity regulator: E330, flavouring, vitamins A and D3), Gouda cheese 26%(MILK)(contains colour: E160b, preservative: E251), whole EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, emulsifier: E471, colour: E160c.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

75

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

121

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	y
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Tree Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	n	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

UK

Commodity Code:-

1905905500

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	1948	Energy (Kcal):-	466
Fat:-	27	of which Saturates:-	14
Carbohydrate:-	42	of which sugars:-	3
Fibre:-	3	Protein:-	12.6
Salt:-	2.09		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	n
soya allergy sufferers:-	n	nut allergy sufferers:-	n
egg allergy sufferers:-	n	free from alcohol:-	y

Sweet Apple Chutney

Name of Product:

Bramley apples (55%), sugar, malt vinegar (from Barley), Sultanas, onions,  
Modified maize starch, salt, spices, colour: natural caramel.

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens: Barley, Mustard

120

230

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:- UK

Commodity Code:- 9903-20

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g

United Kingdom

100g

Energy (Kj):-	761	Energy (Kcal):-	179
Fat:-	0.1	of which Saturates:-	0
Carbohydrate:-	44	of which sugars:-	41.9
Fibre:-		Protein:-	0.6
Salt:-	0.6		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	Y
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Filberts Dry Roasted Peanuts 100g

Name of Product:

Peanuts (93%), Yeast Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Paprika, Onion, Smoked Salt, Carob, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Turmeric, Dill, Cinnamon, Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

100

103

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	Y
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

May contain traces of sesame and various nuts

UK

2008119600

Energy (Kj):-	2379kj	Energy (Kcal):-	575kcal
Fat:-	49.5g	of which Saturates:-	8.9g
Carbohydrate:-	9.1g	of which sugars:-	4.4g
Fibre:-	6.3g	Protein:-	23.7g
Salt:-	1.7g		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y



• The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack (180g)

Name of Product:

OATS, Butter (MILK) (22%), Caramel (21%) ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Invert Sugar Syrup, Sugar, White Chocolate Flavoured Coating ( Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetable Oil ( Sunflower), Vegetable Fats ( Palm, Palm Kernel), Emulsifiers (E492), SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Crisped Rice Coated With MILK Chocolate ( MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Crisped Rice: (Rice Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, Salt), Polishing Agent: E904, E414), Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Colour: E555, E170i, E172 Made in a bakery that handles nuts and egg

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

180

260

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	Y	Peanuts:-	Y
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

UK

1905904500

Energy (Kj):-	1912kj	Energy (Kcal):-	457kcal
Fat:-	24g	of which Saturates:-	13g
Carbohydrate:-	59g	of which sugars:-	42g
Fibre:-	1	Protein:-	4.7g
Salt:-	0.6g		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	Y
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

The Original Cake Company Iced Top Fruit Cake

Sultanas (38%), WHEAT Flour, Sugar Almonds, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol, flavouring, EGG, glazing agent, glucose syrup, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Margarine, water, salt, butter (MILK), black treacle.

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

350

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

350

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Nuts:-	Y	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	1620	Energy (Kcal)	384
Fat	9	of which Saturates	3.8
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	60
Fibre	1.9	Protein	4
Salt	0.18		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	Y	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	Y	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Grandma Wild's Delicious Crumbly & Buttery Shortbread  
in an Ornate Christmas Tree Tube (150g)

Wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted sweetcream butter (33%)  
(cream: milk; salt), sugar, salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut & sesame  
allergy sufferers: may also contain egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye,  
barley).

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

150

180

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	N	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	Y	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain traces of  
almonds

Sweden

19053199

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2174	Energy (Kcal):-	520
Fat:-	27	of which Saturates:-	18
Carbohydrate:-	62	of which sugars:-	30
Fibre:-	1.6	Protein:-	5.1
Salt:-	0.88		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Walkers Chocolates Belgian Chocolate Flaked Truffles (135g)

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (7.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (7.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin.

Ingredients:

For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Net Weight (in grams):

135

Gross Weight (in grams):

155

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	n	Gluten/Wheat:-	n
Eggs:-	n	Fish:-	n
Milk:-	y	Molluscs:-	n
Nuts:-	n	Peanuts:-	n
Soybeans:-	y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	n
Crustaceans:-	n	Mustard:-	n
Lupin:-	n	Sesame:-	n

May contain statement:-

May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:- (6 digits)

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj)	2031	Energy (Kcal)	485
Fat	23.1	of which Saturates	13.1
Carbohydrate	65.2	of which sugars	58
Fibre	0.9	Protein	3.6
Salt	0.2		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	y	vegans:-	n
dairy allergy sufferers:-	n	gluten allergy sufferers:-	y
soya allergy sufferers:-	n	nut allergy sufferers:-	y
egg allergy sufferers:-	y	free from alcohol:-	y

Cartwright & Butler Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream (150g)

Name of Product:

Ingredients:

Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat\*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin.

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

Contains the following allergens:

**150**

**180**

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	Y
Eggs:-	Y	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	Y
Soybeans:-	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

UNITED KINGDOM

Energy (Kj):-	2285	Energy (Kcal):-	548
Fat:-	32.8	of which Saturates:-	18.8
Carbohydrate:-	56.4	of which sugars:-	43.7
Fibre:-	2.7	Protein:-	5.4
Salt:-	0.23		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	N
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	N	free from alcohol:-	Y

Name of Product:

Joe & Seph's Air-popped Gourmet Popcorn coated in Smooth Caramel with Belgian Milk Chocolate (23g)

Ingredients:

Corn, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

23

Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)

35

Contains the following allergens:

Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each

Celery:-	N	Gluten/Wheat:-	N
Eggs:-	N	Fish:-	N
Milk:-	Y	Molluscs:-	N
Tree Nuts:-	N	Peanuts:-	N
Soybeans:-	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:-	N
Crustaceans:-	N	Mustard:-	N
Lupin:-	N	Sesame:-	N

May contain statement:-

Made in an environment where milk, nuts , peanuts & sesame seeds are present.

Country of Origin:-

United Kingdom

Commodity Code:-

1904101000

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (Kj):-	2003	Energy (Kcal):-	480
Fat:-	27	of which Saturates:-	16
Carbohydrate:-	62	of which sugars:-	39
Fibre:-		Protein:-	3.8
Salt:-	0.48		

Suitable for:-

vegetarians:-	Y	vegans:-	N
dairy allergy sufferers:-	N	gluten allergy sufferers:-	Y
soya allergy sufferers:-	N	nut allergy sufferers:-	N
egg allergy sufferers:-	Y	free from alcohol:-	Y